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FIANKLIN 6m1 

345 FOURTH AVENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CALIFORNIA ! ' 

SOLD TO B.A. Jewett 
So laD& Beach, Cali~. 

TE~S: CASH 

1 4n Soil Comb Y and 1/8 B4 
1 4" S D Pat Cleanout 
1 4" Sanitary Tee 
1 4x6xl5 Closet Bd rg 
S 4s2 Soil .Y•s 
3 2• Soil 1/8 Bel y 
2 a• Soil Comb Y and 1/B Bd 

1 
2 
1 
40' 

20' 
1 
3 
50# 
240' 
50 
25 
6 
6 

6 -a 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
& 

li Dur P Trap 
8xlixli Fig 29 Tees 
2•lizli P1g 32 Tees 
4• Steel SH Soil P1pe 
2• Steel SH Soil Pfcpe 
lt B240 CP noor Drain 
2" sa Pat Cleanou'a 
Caulk1Dg Lead 

" Galv Pipe 
a Gel T 90 EJ.J.e 
• Galv Tees 
xolo GalT Bipplea 
umn ditto 

%2 Ga1 v Nipples 
x2i 41tto 
xS ditto 
~ 41tto 
a ditto x'i 41ttci 
x5 ditto 
5i cUtto 

x6 ditto 

0 1• 

~· ~~ 
2 0 ., 
2 0~ 
2 o oa· 
1 
1 

1 4x8 Soil 

REO. No. 

REGISTER No. 

flANKLIN 41101 
345 FOURTH AVENUE . 

SAN DIEGO • CALIFORNIA 

0 1~ '10 

0 1; 
.0 55 
055 

050 

a 22. o 
c 24:. c 
0 14; Q 
0 15; c 
0 24: 

. 0 24 
· o sa 

• 

a '1; owt 

DATEJ'Une 6, 38 

REO. No. 

INVOICE No. 18577 

1 '10 
360 

55 

• 

2 0'1 
ao 
85 

3S4: 
2-12 
145 
1 55 

91 
es 

1S5 
seo 

90 
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INDUSTRIES SUPPLY Co. 

fiANICUN 6i01 

345 FOURTH AVENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNIA 

SOLD TO H. A.. Jewett 

TERMS: CASH 

• 

~ 
~ 
1 
1 
1 
6' 
3 
2 
2 
~ 
l.2 

1 

0 
- ...... set Bowl. 

X6798 Closet Tank 
16oO iihite seat 
K580 l.7xl.9 LaVatory . • 
7/16 Tubinb 
E59 i%ix7/16 NP Angle Stopa 
lirlt EP P Tra.pa 
B21M CP Lava Faucetts 
lb. 1 Vistor Sink !'auoe'lt 
i NP Raised !'lenses 
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.. ' OrdciHo 
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Town end State 
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SOLD TO 

TERMS: CASH 

1 
1 

• 

Jewett 

INDUSTRIES SUPPLY Co. 
FRANICUN I!Q01 

345 FOURTH AVENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNIA 

Bl26M CP Tub or Sbwer Ftg 
Bl45M ·CP ShQwer set 

• I 

Sella Tax 

DATE June 14, 38 
REO. No. 

. INVOICE No.lS818 

REGISTER No . 

20 



SOLD TO 

FRANIWN di01 

345 FOURTH A VENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNIA 

H. A. Jewett 

TERMS: CASH 

1 

1 
1 

X3200 366 Wall Urinal w/ beehive 
strainer 
R9213 38 tt pipe w/ stop 
l.ixli NP P Trap 

• rRANICUN SD1 . .. . 345 FOU~ AVENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNJA 

SOLD TO H. A. Jewett 

TERMS: CASH 

1 
1 

'1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

5' BH Beoeas Ketrop. Bath tub 
IO.BIO lSxM res WE Sink 11 strainer 
K2B'& SOIU WE Tray OD Peel 
Bl avcP Tub fixture . 
1-3/8 Ro oon waste & overllow CP 
BVMCP S1nk t,auoet 
l~~llP P Trap 1 N&l,; • 

Sales 'l'ax 

DATE 

REO. No. 

REGISTER No. 

REO. No. 

REGISTER No. · 

·INDUSTRIES SuPPLY Co. 

,. Soil San Tee 
'xlS SO.il l/4. bena 
4xl~/' OI Closet ring 
4x8 soil Inv Y · 

FRANKLIN di01 

345 FOURTH AVENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNIA 

8" Soil Comb Y alld l(S b4 
8'! Soil 1/8 bda 
. . 
'" S D Pat oleanouta att s D ditto . 
8!' Gal v root tlahains 2'1 
S_, Galvvent oapa t r . transite 58 

Balea T8% 

--~---

DATE June 15 , 38 

REO. No. 

INVOICE No. l8S2l 

REGISTER No. 

120 
1 50 
2 7 

1 70 
1 05 

.'/0 
'I 

1~ 
14 
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fiANCUN an 
345 FOURTH AVENUE 

SAN DIEGO • CALIFORNIA 
SOLD TO H. A. Je ett 

TERMS: CASH 

2 4" Soil CCIIlb Y & 1/8 bd 
2 4w Soil San Tees 
2 4 x 18 Soil 1/4. bends 

2 
2 

. 3 s 
2 
4 
4: 
4 

4 

' 3 
25' 
25' 
100/i 
2 
240' 
10' 
50 
25 
25 
12 
12 
25 
25 
6 
6 

6 
6 
6 

a 
1 

4%1-3/4 CI Closet r1~s 
4x2 soil comb Y & 1/S bd 
4x2 soil Y'S 
4x2 soil Inv Y's 

4" SD D pat Cleanouta 
2" itto 
2" Soil OO!Ilb Y & l/8 bd 
.2" SOil l/8 Bends 

2xlt}t tig 32 tap teas 
2xl i tig 29 tap tees 
li Dur P traps 
4" SH Std soil pipe 
2" Sll std 8011 pip 8 
Caulking kad 
4.,. soil 1/4 bends 
i" Gal v steel pipe 
li ditto 
i" Gal v ma11 Ella 
i" Galv Jrall ~eea 
3[4 xi Galv JlaU Xl.ls 
3Z' ditto 
3[9 Ge.lv Jlall Teea 
3/.f.xi Galv Bushings ! Gal-w Gr :r Uniom 

x o 10 Gal v Nipples 
xsht 41tto 

0 .70 
088 
0 1 7 

c 65 . 
030 
o 1 oe 
C35 

024 
• 24 
0 32 
c 22. 
0 14• 

REO. No. 

REGISTER No. 

INDUSTRIES SUPPLY Co. 
• FRANKLIN 6201 

345 FOURTH AVENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CALJFORNIA 

Sheet 8 

. 
li Dur 45 El~ 
li Dur 415 Y•a 

. 
2 Rigid Pipe Cutter Wheels 

Sales Tax 

I 

38 
61) 

7. 

DATE June 1'1 38 

REO. No. 

INVOICE No. 1S887 

REGISTER No. 
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• 
INDUSlRIES SuPPLY Co . 

rRANICUN 6101 
345 FOURTH AVENUE 

SAN DIEGO • CALIFORNIA 
SOLD TO H. A. Jewett 

TERMS: CASH 

2 

2' 
2 
2 

2 
1 
l 
2 
2 
4' 
4 
4: 
2 
l. 
1 
l 
1 
l 

K5718 ellworth oloaet comb w/BK 
seats and covers 
7/16 CP Tub ins 
ix7 /~ cP Angle atop s 
i CP Baiser tlaugea . 
X230 Hudson 18%20 wall Lava 
B21 FO Salt closing Lava faucet 
CP Cook hole cover 
lixl-1 CP P Trap w1 th plus 
li brass allthreada 
7/ 16 CP Tubing 
·ix'l /16 CP Angle stops 
i CP Raised tlanges 

Bl48 Econospray shower sets 
20 x 40 two part tray on stand 
B33 Ro NP Tray faucet 
lixliNPrray P trap 
li brass al.lthrea4 
1i x4: Sati Tray tunDell 

20% disOOUil't 

Sales Tax 

REO. No. 

INVOICE No. 

REGISTER No. 
• Gt ... Gt ,., 0 10 , 

':1' 0 0 .a a - ' - • q : 111 A :z :::J .. .. z 
0 • 0 4' 

:1 
A 
Gt .. . .. • 

• 

·' .__,__-~--
0 • -i • 

z . 
0 

= i .. 
i 
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June 22, 19.38 

Industries Supply Co. 1 

Dear Mr. Rayburn: 

' Confirming telephone conversation enclosed 
-

£ind check for $100.00 reference list of materials as per list by 
• 

your CJH on June 21st to H. Jewett, amounting•to $.386.)4. We will --
pay the 286.34 as soon as we can get the money f'rom Mr. Iurnch 

oi the Benson Lumber Co. afteJ" the houses are completed, but in no ~ - \ \ . I I .; 
case l ater than August 1st, 1938. 

Thanking you for your courtesy in the matter 

and on the understanding that the material will· be delivered as 

!ir. J ewett needs it and all material will be delivered on or berore 

July 1st on account of increase in prices. 

By ED FLETCHER 

nANXt.IN an 
345 FOURTH AVENUE 

SAN DJEGO • CALIFORNIA 

-W P D84'1H r.aum~ry tran 
1 Xlt NP.P Trape 

·t .RO Brass hose b1bbs 
lixli NP BJ Hlta 

toilets Paper holders 
Ii NP Slower drains 
148 B Boompr8J' shower heads and 
arm a 

ar1m Cloeet bowls l&" ro 
&sal Vit China Closet tanka 
No • 16 00 Miller wh ita aea ts 
~/16 NP SJ.ADgle -valves 
'1/16 cp 'hbins 
j-• NP Walltlangea 
JaSSO l'lxl9 WE Wall Lavas 
lixlf OP P Trap • r ?/16 Angle Valve• ap 

. Wall lPaJ.nse• OP 
l 7/18 Tubtns CP ' 
lizli CP SJ Buts 
BalK CP Basin tauaeta 
liz~ CP P o Plus• ohains & I!IDpjers 

. 
I' R RMet. Beoess Tuba 
Bl2BII' CP Tub ~iller• . 
lo oon w&o w/ exposed ohrC. pta 
1~24 aes WB Sin~ & strainers 
BIIIChroae sink tauoeta 

· ltzlf RP P Trap a 
ltxli' NP SJ 1\lts . 

0 
c 
c 
0 

0 
0 

0. 

c 
c 
0 
0 
0 
o. 
0 
ct 
c 
0 
ct 
c 
0 
a 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

.50 

.20 

le.44 

50 
46• 

2.2 

;.70 
'1 90 
2 70 
44 
8.50 
06 
5 45 
140 
46 
'12 d 
e. 50 
leo 
a& 
50 

33;'1 
,20 
1•95 l5•m e.oo 

20 
144. 

a, • l K1•a1on et4 Au tom Storage water 
heatera 8/ S~ ContrQl . 0 82~5 

Salea Tax . 

• 

DATE June 22 ,38 

REO. No. 

INVOICE No. 1900 3 

REGISTER No. 

1'1 00 
3 60 

92 
doz 24 - 0 

92 

4 56 - 0 4 38 
ae 20 
4'1 40 

.. 16 20 
2 64 c &1 

36 
27 ~ 

'I 00 
4 60 

z 60 
c 1 08 
dOZ 1 50 ' 

B 40 
2 50 

1 - 0 

' 50 
8 "' s 90 

22 00 
18 00 

' eo 
doz 48 

20 95 88 
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ftANICUN di01 

I 3-45 FOURTH A VENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNIA • 

SOLO TO B. .~\. Jewett 

TERMS: CASH 

2 
3 
2 
2 

9 
2 
a 

6 e. 
6 
8 , .. 
6 
15 
5 
10 
10 
11' 
10 
10 
6 

2 a 
2 
4 

" 4; 
4. 

-t1 P DS47H LaUD!ry -tran 
1 xli NP P Trapa 
i RO Brass hose bibbs 
l~xli NP SJ Nata 

toilets Paper holders 
li RP S o er 4ra ·• 

• 

148 B BoomprQ' bower heada and 
arms 

2'"WD Closet bowla 14" ro 
6gal ' V1t China Closet 'ank• 
No. 1600 iller white Rata 
~/16 NP s. AJlgle ftl.vea . 
7/16 CP 'lUb1nS 
i" NP .Wallftanpa . 
X580 l'lxlV WE 8.11 Lfiw.s 
lixl% CP P 'l'l'ap a 

06() 
048 

irl /16 Angle Val vea OP 
i Wall Falnge• CP 
7/18 Tub1n8 CP 
lixl CP SJ Jl&lta . 0 1 . 
B2111 CP Basin tauo•t• . · · . . o 81 
ltx5 CP P 0 Plqa ohaina & llppte:r• . o 50 

l5' R H Met. Beoesa TUba 
Bl25M CP Tub t111era 
lo oon 1rlo w/ expoae4 'ohraal pta 
lAx24 Beg WE S1nJc8 IG strainers 
B91lChrome aink tauoeta 
lixl NP P Trapa 
lP! NP SJ Jruta 

• 

REGISTER No. 
. . 

19 00 
110 

II 

. 

INDUSTRIES SUPPLY Co. 
' I 

. 

FRANKLIN 6201 

345 FOURTH AVENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CALIFORNIA 

'" Soil o cm.b Y and 1/8 bd 
4x2 ditto 
4rxl.S so 11 1/4 beDI.s 

• 

hd c 

DATE July 1 1 38 

REO. No. 

INVOICE No. 1926'1 

REGISTER No. 

50 . 
l• 
90 
68 
63 
90 
32 
32 
~ 



FIANJCLJN c5IOt 
• 

. ( 3-tS FOURTH AVENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNIA 

SOLD TO 

• 
10' 
8 
2 
1 
1 

6 
6 

12 eo• 
2 

• 

• 

SOLD TO 

TERMS: CASH 

H. A. Jewett 

P pe 
4" D H 41 tto 
4" Soil l/4 bends 
4! soil 1/Sbenda 
4! Soil San Tee 
4x2 inv Y 

li Dur 60 Ella 
lt Dur 45 Ella 

3/4 GalvMBll Tees i" Galv steel pite 
2" Soil strainers 

• .. 

E. A. Jewett 

Credit 

FRANKLIN 6liD1 
345 fOURTH A VENUE 

SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNIA 

To correct error in addition on In~. 
No. 1988? of June 17th 
Sales Tax 

• 
24• 
so 
6D 

38 
38 

DATE Jul7 18 t 

REO. No. 

REGISTER No • 

· REO. No. 

INVOICE No. 

REGISTER No. 

INDUSTRIES SUPPLY Co. 
•. 

A. Jewett 

fRANKLIN 6m1 
345 FOURTH AVENUE 

SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNIA 

correot addition on Inv. 18821 
Sales ':rex 

DATE -4-ug • 24, 38 

REO. No. 

INVOICE No. Credit 

REGISTER No. 

33 
01 54 
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INDUSTRIES SUPPLY Co. 

Grossmont Park Company 
c/o Ed Fletcher CompanJ 
lOSO Ninth Street 
San Diego, Cal1f'orn1a 

fRANKl1Nd5101 

3-45 FOURTH AVENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNIA 

August 25, 1938 

Attention, Yr. Ed Fletcher, President 

Dear Mr. Fletcher: 
Realizing that, as you stated in our conversation yesterday 
morning, you are at this time particularly busy, we are taking 
this means of' calling to your attention and tor study at your 
convenience the matter of balance of account due us. 
In order to clear what we believe to be a misunderstanding in 
your mind, we will state that during the early part of' the month 
of' June when plumber Herman Jew1tt was doing work tor you, he did 
make several purchases from us of what we term rough materials --
pipe, etc. These purchases were paid for with checks written by 
you payable directly to us. 
Now, further, on the 20th of June an advance 1n the price of 
plumbing fixtures was announced, and our terms of' sale being that 
the plumber must make purChase before the end of' June of' anr 
materials that he wanted at the price prior to the advance, we 
notified Jew1 tt and he had U9 figure up the list of plumbing 
fixtures and trimmings necessary to complete your six oottag~s on 
the beach. This 11st .ot material came to 386.34. 

Because of the fact that we did not care to extend this amount ot 
credit to ur. Jewitt, and because ot the tact that you desired to 
obtain this material at the price prior to the advance, Kr. Jewitt 
proposed that you pay us direct and allow him to draw the material 
betore the end ot June. 
In a telephone conversation on the morning ot June 22, you agreed 
to let Jew1tt draw this material providing we would aooept your 
check tor 100.00 to apply on the purchase total ot 1386.3,, with 

• 

the further understanding that the balance ot the purChase price, 
which balance was $286.34, would be paid direct to us by your oompa~, 
or by you, at a time not later than August 1, 1938. We agreed to · 
this procedure and we have your letter dated June 22, 1938, oontirming 
1n its ent!ret,y the telephone agreement. 

• 

We have received one check trom you in amount 1100.00 and under 
date of June 22. This Check, per our agreement, was applied against 
Jewitt's purchase ot an amount ot material as mentioned above 
totalling 8386 • . 34. We have turther delivered to Jewi tt the entire 
amount of! ~terial as covered by the list and as detailed on a copy 
ot our invoice 19003 which is attached. . · 
Since June 22, the date of the receipt ot your check ih the amount 
$100.00, we have to .our direct knowledge received no further check 
nor. cash from you to apply ~n the balance due of' $286.34. 
we must ask your prompt consideration in verifying the statements 
that we have set forth above and 1n making ful1 and final settlement 
ot the account balance. 

' .. Yours very truly, 

Paul B. 

PBR/0 



• 

August 26, 1938 

• 

Indust:-ie Supply Co., 
M5-4th Avenue 
San Diego, Ca i.if'ornia 

!.ly dear t.:r. Rayburn: 

_ ... -.Paul B1Ralbprp,Ji. 

Ans ering JOUX"S o£ the 25th, will say that I was not 
mad at you e.t all, and I am sorry you t.Ook it thnt wny - I .was 
mad at Jewett, he hns led us a mar.r.y chase, he signed a con-
trl!ct, hich I idll be glad to show you, agreeing to turniah 
all the 11lumbing and the work, and. instel 1, same at a cost or 
so much a house and ap~l.y it on the purchase of a bouse ~ 
tlro ~ots. We got everythin signed up and got tb1nga going 
nicely, and then he !ell down completely. The onq w&7 on 
earth I coUld go ahead or he o ahead, was !or me ~o put up th• 
extra cash which hE.ts made it an unuue burden and hardahip on u. 

Jewett informed me that when he was pairig you mone7 
!rom time to time, it waa taking care or the "'386eMe I Ill 
checking up on Jewett now and you. wW. hear !rom me in a tn days. 

I 

. 
U/Jv 
mel~ 

• • 

I • 

. 
Sincerely yours 1 . 

• 

IN·ous~TRIES SuPPLY Co. 
fRANKliN ft01 

345 FOURTH AVENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNIA 

September 16, 1938 

Grossmont Park Company 
c/o Ed Fletcher Company 
1020 Ninth Street 
San Diego, California 
Attention, Yr. Ed Fletcher, President 

Dear Sir: 

We have tor acknowledgement your letter ot September 3 
with further reference the matter ot plumbing materials 
furnished by us to Herman Jewett, per your letter ot 
instruction ot June 22. 

For your convenience we have asked Yr. Jewett to list 
up the materials used by him in your Seaside camp. 
However, insofar as we are concerned, that is entirelY 
beside the point. 
In your telephone conversation and in your ietter ot 
June 22 you agreed that it we would furnish to Kr. 
Jewett an exact bill ot materials totalling 386.34, 
you would make payment to us at 100.00 'mmed1ately and 
would further make payment ot the balance ot $286.34 
direct to us at a time not later than August 1. All ot 
the materials covered by the list submitted to you in 
the amount ot $386.34 were delivered by us to Jewett. 
We have acknowledged your p&Jment ot the 100.00 onlY. 
Sinoe that payment you have failed to send us the 286.34 
balance and that amount 1a past due • 
In our letter ot August 25 we outlined this transaction 
and sent you a copy ot the invoice covering the total ot 

· the materials shipped to Jewett. We have tult11led our 
part ot the agreement to the letter, and no expect J'OU 
to tuit111 1our part by forwarding to us immediately your 
oheok 1n the amount ot 286.34. 

Yours veey trul.7, 

• 

.. 



INDUSTRIES SUPPLY Co. 
FRANKliN 6201 

345 FOURTH A VENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CAliFORNIA 

October 21, 1938 

Grossmont Park Company 
c/o Ed Fletcher Company 
1020 - Ninth Street 
San Diego, California 

Attention, Mr. Ed Fletcher, President 

Gentlemen: 

In accordance with your telephone request of yesterday, 
we are pleased to hand you herewith a statement covering 
purchases made by Mr. Herman Jewett, which purchases 
Mr. Jewett has informed us were materials used in con-
nection with work on your Jobs. 

You will find each invoice listed 
with records of all payments made 
checks issued from your company. 
are attached. 

on the statement together . 
either by Jewett or by 
Copies of each invoice 

There 1s no question in our mind but what you will be able 
to clearly see that the payments which Jewett made prior 
to the 22nd of June have no bearing whatsoever on our 
previously discussed agreement in regard the . handl1ng of 
Je ett•s purchase ot June 22 as covered by our invoice 
#19003 and in the amount ot 386.34. 

We will thank you indeed for your prompt attention in paying 
the current balance due on this invoice of $286.34. 

Yours very truly, 

co. 

Paul B. Raybu 

PBR/C 

• 



0 
INDUSTRIES SUPPLY Co. 

fRANKLIN 6201 

345 FOURTH AVENUE 
SAN DIEGO • CAUFORNIA 

October 27, 1938 

Grossmont Park Company 
c/o Ed Fletcher Company 
1020 Ninth Street 
Ban Diego, California 

Attention, Mr. Ed Fletcher, President 

Gentlemen: 

We return herewith your check #1659 in the amount of 
$139.95. 

We find that this payment is not in fUll of account as 
outlined in your letter ot June 22 addressed to us. · 

. 
If you will forward a new check in the amount of $286.34 
we will consider the matter closed. · 

Yours very truly, 

Paul B. Jr. 
PBR10 

• 

: 
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